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SUPERIOR COURT OY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ~ CENTRAL

o BL382863
BLANCA HERNANDEZ, an individual; ) CASE NO.
)
.. ) COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES
PlaintifT,
3 1. SEXUAL HARASSMENT -
‘ VIOLATION OF GOV’T CODE
§§12940 ET SEQ.;

JON PRTERS, an individual; PETERS 1990
TRUST, a business entity unknown; PETERS
ENTERTAINMENT, INC., a corporation;
J.P. ORGANIZATION, a bysiness entity

»

RETALIATION - VIOLATION OF
GOV’T CODE §§12940 ET SEQ.;

Defendants,

-

WRONGFUL TERMINATION IN
VIOLATION OF PUBLIC POLICY;
AND

5. DEFAMATION;

[ N N N Tl A

the Defendants and each of them, alleges as foilows:;

G L ALLEGATIONS | & g
1. Plaintiff BLANCA HERNANDEZ is a female and resident of the County of,[,,q;
Angeles, State of California. : o
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1 2. Plaintiff is‘informed and believe and thereon allege that the unlawful actions set

2 1| forth hereinbelow occurred in Los Angeles County, California.
| 3 3. At all times material to this complaint., Plaintiff is informed and believes, and

4 || thereon alleges that the individual Defendant JON PETERS is a resident of the County of Los

5 || Angeles, State of California.

6 4, Plaintiff are further informed and believe and thereon allege that Defendant

7 ||PETERS 1990 TRUST, is & business entity unknown, issued Plaintiff’ s paychecks, and is doing

8 || business in the County of Los Angeles, State of California.

9 5.. Plaintiff is further informed and believe and thereon allege that Defendant PETERS
10 || ENTERTAINMENT, INC,, is a California Corporation, authorized to do and doing business in the
11 |} County of Los Angeles, State of California. .

12 6. Plaintiff is further informed and believe and thereon allege that Defendant J.P.

13 || ORGANIZATION is a business entity unknown, and is doing business in the County of Los

14 || Angeles, State of California,

15 7. Defendants JON PETERS, PETERS 1990 TRUST, PETERS ENTERTAINMENT,
16 |[|INC,, and J.P. ORGANIZATION, are hereinafter collectively referred to as “PETERS”.

17 8. At all times material to this coraplaint, Plaintiff is informed and believes, and

18 |[thercon alleges that the individual Defendant RONALD GRIGG (hereinafter referred to as

19 {[“GRIGG") was employed by Defendant JON PETERS as the Pregident of PETERS

20 ||ENTERTAINMENT, INC. in the County of Log Angeles, State of California. GRIGG supervised
21 || Plaintiff and other of PETERS' employees. PETERS employed GRIGGS with a conscious

22 ) disregard of the rights of others and authorized and ratified his conduct alleged herein.

23 9. Plaintiff is unaware of the true names or capacities of the Defendants sued herein as
24

1 DOES 1-100, inclusive, and therefore sues said Defendants by fictitious names. Plaintiff will seek

~
i

{]leave to amend this Complaint when their true identities are discovered. At all times mentioned,
*#each named Defendant and DOES 1-100, inclusive, were the ménaging agents, employees, agents
27 ||or representatives of each other Defendants and were acting with the knowledge and consent of

28 || each other Defendants and within the purpose and scope of such employment, agency or

g Nty .
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representation in doing or failing to do the acts alleged in this Complaint.
10, Plaintiff is informed and believes and thereon alleges that at all times relevant
hereto, each of the individuals named herein was functioning as the agent, servant, partner,

employee, and/or joint venturer of, or working in concert with his, her or its co-Defendants and

1

2

3

4

5 || was acting within the course and scope of such agency, partnership, employment and/or joint

6 || venture or concerted activity. To the extent that said conduct and omissions were perpetrated by
7 || certain Defendants and their agents, the remaining Defendants condoned, authorized, confirmed
8 || and ratified said acts, conduct and omissions of the co-Defendants, and in doing the actions

9 || mentioned below was acting within the course and scope of his, her or its authority as such agent,
10 || servant, partner, joint venturer and/or employee with the permission, consent and ratification of
11 ||ihe co-Defendants.

12 11.  Plintiffis informed and believes and thereon alleges that, at all times material
13 || herein, each Defendant was completely dominated and controlled by his, her or its co-Defendant
14 ||and/or co-Defendants, and each was the alter ego of the other, excluding Defendant GRIGG.

15 12. Whenever and wherever reference i3 made in this Complaint to any act by a

16 || Defendant or Defendants, such allegations and reference shall also be deemed to mean the acts and
17 || failures to act of each Defendant acting individually, jointly, and se_verally. Whenever and

18 || wherever reference is made to individuals who are not named as Plaintiff or Defendants in this
19 || Complaint but who were employees/agents of PETERS, such if:dividuals at al] relevant times
20 |{acted on behalf of PETERS. within 1he course and scope of their employment.

21 13.  Plaintiff is informed and believes and thereon alleges that, at all times material

22 || herein, Defendants, and/or their agents/employees knew or reasonably should have known that

i unless they intervened to protect Plaintiffs, and to adequately supervise, prohibit, control, regulate,

26 i‘iand/or agents of PETERS perceived the conduct and omissions as being ratified and condoned.
T
"

27 1
28 |/
AV Orrices OF Lisa L Maxx
Gasa Mpamioy, CA 90601

Tab S7-0000
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3-
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1 FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS RELEVANT TQ ALL CAUSES OF ACTION

2 14.  Plaintiff was 'employed by PETERS to help maintain the home and offices of

3 ||PETERS in an area of Los Angeles County called the; Malibu Colony. PETERS rented up to two
4 || beach houses where PETERS conducted business operations.

5 15.  Plaintiff began to work for PETERS in or around July 2005 and was terminated on

6 || or about July 25, 2006.

7 16.  Defendant JON PETERS systematically sexually harassed Plaintiff on nearly a

8 || daily basis. The harassment was severe, pervasive, and unwelcome and Plaintiff protested the

9 || harassment at first to JON PETERS, and also to Defendant RONALD GRIGG. Some of the
10 || incidents of sexual harassment include but is not limited to frequent, unwanted touchings of the
11 || breasts and buttocks and waist, hugging, attempting to push Plgintiﬁ' in bed while JON PETERS
12 || was naked, calling Plaintiff’s breasts “pillows” and attempting to kiss Plaintiff’ s breasts. Kissing
13 |{ Plaintiff, and asking her to have sex in exchange for monéy.
14 17.  Defendant JON PETERS also sexually harassed other employees in the presence of
15 || Plaintiff creating a hostile work environment.
16 18.  Plaintiff complained about the harassment 10 Defendant JON PETERS but the
17 || harassment did not stop. Plaintiff complained about the harassment and the request that Plaintiff
18 || have sex with JON PETERS to Defendant RONALD GRIGG and RONALD GRIGG told Plaintiff
19 ||that she should comply with JON PETERS’ request because he was a powerful person and that
20 ||she would keep her job if she complied with his requests or words to that effect.
21 19.  Plaintiff was afraid to complaint to any outside authorities because she was aware
22 || of PETERS’ practice of falsely accusing staff of stealing after they quit or were terminated from
231

theu' positions of employment. Further RONALD GRIGG attempted to have Plaintiff sign papers

20.  On or about July 25, 2006 RONALD GRIGG terminated Plaintiff from her

27 | employment. RONALD GRIGG told Plaintiff that it was what JON PETERS wanted, and that if

28 || Plaintiff attempted to report them, her and her daughter would be murdered.

&% QYPCES OF LA L Maa

4.
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21.  After Defendants were served with the DFEH complaints in this case, they falsely
accused Plaintiff of stealing a $10,000.00 lamp to third persons.

22.  As aproximate result of the aforesaid acts of Defendants and each of them,
Plaintiff has lost, and will continue to lose, eamnings and fringe benefits and has suffered and/or
will suffer other actual, consequential and incidental financial losses, in an amount to be proven at
trial in excess of the jurisdictional minimum of this court. Plaintiff claims such amounts as
damages together with prejudgment interest pursuant to California Civil Code Section 3287 and/or
3288 and/or any other provision of law providing for prejudgment interest.

23. As a proximate result of Defendants’ conduct toward Plaintiff, she has sustained
and continues to sustain humiliation, embarrassment, and extreme and severe mental anguish.
Plaintiff claims general damages for mental and physical distress and aggravation in & sum in
excess of the jurisdictional minimum of this court,

24, Defendamnts herein acted in a deliberate, cold, callous, cruel and intentional manner,
in conscious disregard of Plaintiffs’ rights and in order to injure and damage her. Therefore,
Plaintiffs request that punitive damages be levied against Defendants and each of them, in sums in
excess of the jurisdictional minimoum of this court.

25.  Within the time provided by law, Plaintiff filed complaints of discrimination,

|| harassment and retaliation with the California Department of Fair Employment and Housing

against the Defendants. Plaintiff have received their right to sue letters and said right to sue letters
were served on all of the Defendants by her attorney.

FIRST CAUSE OF ACTION
BYP TIFF

FOR SEXUAL HARASSMENT
VIOLATI V'T CODE §812940 ET SEQ.
AGAINST JON_PETERS, PETERS 1990 TRUST, PETERS ENTERTAINMENT, INC.,
J.P. ORGANIZATION, AND DOES 1-100, INCLUSIVE

26.  Plaintiff realleges and incorporates by ref‘erence'Paragraphs 1 through 25, inclusive,
as though set forth in fisll herein. ’

. s,
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1 27. At all times hereto, California Government Code §§12540 et seq. (California Fair
2 || Housing and Employment Act “FEHA™) was in full force and effect and was binding upon

3 || Defemdants and each of them.

4 28, These laws set forth in the preceding paragraph require Defendants to refrain from
5 || diseriminating against or harassing an employee on the basis of her sex. These laws also require
6 || Defendants from creating and maintaining a hostile work environment.

7 29.  Defendants violated the FEHA and the public policy of the State of California

8 | which is embodied in the FEHA by creating by harassing Plaintiff becanse of her sex and by

9 || creating and maintaining a hostile work environment.

10 30.  The above said acts of Defendants constitute violations of the FEHA and violations
11 || of the public policy of the State of California. Such violations were a proximate cause in

12 || Plaintiff’ s damage as stated below.

13 31.  The damage allegations of paragraphs 22-24, inclusive, are herein incorporated by
14 || reference.

15 32.  Pursuant to California Government Code §12965(b), Plaintiff requests a reasonable
16 || award of attorneys’ fees and costs.

17 SECOND CAUSE OF ACTION

18 BY PLAINTIFF

19 FOR RETALIATION IN VIOLATION OF GOV’T CODE §§12940 ET SEQ. & THE
20 PUBLIC POLICY OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

21 AGAINST ALL DEFENDANTS AND DOES 1-100, INCLUSIVE

22 33. Plaintiffs reallege and incorporates by reference Paragraphs 1 through 25,

g

inclugive, as though set forth in full herein.

g.

34.  Atall times hereto, California Government Code §§12940 ef seq. (California Fair

g Housing and Employritent Act “FEHA”) were in full force and effect and were binding upon
jDefendants and each of them.

35.  These laws set forth in the preceding paragraph require Defendants to refrain from
28 ||retaliating against an employee for protesting an employer or individual’s violation of the FEHA.

4% Orrcas OF Lt L. Maxy
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36.  Defendants violated the REHA and the public policy of the State of California
which is embodied in the FEHA, by retaliating against Plaintiff and terminating her for
complaining about sexual harassment and a hostile work environment.

37.  The above-said acts of Defendants constitute violations of the FEHA and violations
of the public policy of the State of California. Such violations were & proximate cause in
Plaintiff”s damage as stated below.

38.  The damage allegations of Paragraphs 22-24, inclusive, are herein incorporated by

reference.

39.  Pursuant to California Government Code §12965(b), Plaintiffs request a reasonable
award of attorneys’ fees and costs. _ |
THIRD CAUSE OF ACTION
BY PLAINTIFF
FOR FAILURE TO PREVENT DISCRIMINATION AND HARASSMENT
IN _\Z!OLATIQVN OF
GOV'T CODE §12940(k)
AGAINST DEFENDANTS JON PETERS, PETERS 1990 TRUST, PETERS
ENTERTAINMENT, INC., J.P. ORGANIZATION,
AND DOES 1-100, INCLUSIVE
40.  Plaintiffs reallege and incorporates by reference Paragraphs 1 through 25, inclusive,
as though set forth in fusll herein, ‘
41, Atall times mentioned in this complaint, Govermmnent Code §12940(k) was in full

force and effect and was binding on Defendants. This subsection imposes a duty on Defendants to

Jltake all reasonable steps necessary to prevent discrimination, harassment and retaliation from

occurring.  As alleged above, Defendants violated this subsection and breached their duty by '

'failing to take all reasonable steps necessary to prevent discrimination, harassment and retaliation

26 f;ffmm occurring.

28

42, The above said acts of Defendants constitute violations of the FEHA and violations

of the public policy of the State of California. Such violations were a proximate cause in

7.
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Plaintiff’s damage as stated below.
43.  The damage allegations of Paragraphs 22-24, inclusive, are herein incorporated by

reference.

44,  Pursuant to California Government Code §12965(b), Plaintiff requests a reasonable

award of attorneys’ fees and costs, '
FOURTH CAUSE OF ACTION

BY PLAINTIFF
FOR WRONGFUL TE TION IN ATION OF PUBLIC POLI
AGAINST D ANTS JON RS, PETERS 1990 TRUST, PETER

ENTERTAINMENT, INC., J.P. ORGANIZATION,

AND DOES 1-100, INCLUSIVE
45.  Plaintiff realleges and incorporates by reference Paragraphs 1 through 25, inclusive,

as though set forth in full herein.

46. At all relevant times mentioned in this complaint, California’s Fair Employment
and Housing Act, California Government Code §§12900 et seq. was in full force and effect and
was binding on Defendants. This law requires Defendants to refrain, among other things, from
harassing or discriminating against any employee on the basis of their sex and from retaliating
against any employee who protests harassment and/or engages in otherwise protected activity.

47, At all times mentioned in this complaint, Article I, Section 8 of the California
Constitution was in full force and effect and binding on Defendants, This law requires Defendants

to refrain, among other things, from disqualifying a person from pursving employment on the

basis of sex, among other things,

48. At all times mentioned in this complaint, it was a fundamental policy of the State of

49.  Plaintiff believes that her complaints about the abave alleged conduct were factors
in Defendants’ conduct as alleged hereinabove or that she was terminated because of her protected

status.

PLAINTIFF'S COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES
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50.  The damage allegations of Paragraphs 22-24, inclusive, are herein incorporated by
reference,

51.  Pursuant to California Government Code §12965(b), Plaintiff requests a reasonable

award of attorneys’ fees and costs.

| FIFTH CAUSE OF ACTION
(FOR DEFAMATION)

AGAINST ALL DEFENDANTS -

AND DOES 1-100, INCLUSIVE)

52,  Plaintiff realieges and incorporates by reference Paragraphs 1 through 25, inclusive,

as though set forth in full herein.

53.  The Defendants caused to be published false and unprivileged communications
tending to directly injure Plaintiff in her respective business and professional reputation. Upon
information and belief, the Defendants made untrue statements to third parties about Plaintiff’s
characteristics at work, specifically that Plaintiff was a thief or-words to that effect. The exact
date that the defamatory statements were made is not currently know by Plaintiff, however,
Plaintiff is informed and believes that the defamatory statements were made after the Defendants’
received Plaintiff’s DFEH complaints, and were thereafter repeated with malice, and continue to
the present date. Plaintiff has been forced to republish such defamatory statements up to and
including the present date.

54.  Such statements were patently false, and known to be false at the time they were
made; Defendants had no reasonable basis for believing the def‘amatory statements to be true.

55.  The parties hearing such statements understood them, and believed them to be true

f because of the authoritative credibility of Defendants and because of Plaintiff’s status as an
TT'employee who was supervised by the Defendants.

56.  The statements set forth above were published with express and implied malice on

&

e part of the Defendants with the desigoed intent to injure the Plaintiff and her good name. The

O

orporate/Entity Defendants, by maintaining the individual Defendants in their employ, in

S X -
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1 || conscious disregard of the right§ of Plaintiff, allowed the Defendants to make the statements that
2 || constitute defamation of Plaintiff.
3 57.  The published staternents were slanderous per se pursuant to California Civil Code
4 |1 §§ 46(a) and 46(3). Further, Plaintiff is informed and believes that the third-party recipients of the
& || defamatory statements unwittingly republished the defamatory statements of Defendants to other
6 | third persons.
7 58.  The damage allegations of Paragraphs 22-24 are herein incorporated by reference
8 ||against all Defendants.
9 PRAYER FOR RELIEF

10 WHEREFORE, Plaintiff seeks judgment against Defendants, and each of them:

11 1 For a money judgment for loss of employability, mental pain and anguish, and

12 || emotional distress, according to proof;,

13 2 For a money judgment representing compensatory damages including lost past and

14 || future wages, and all other sums of money, including wages not paid, including employment

15 [{ benefits, together with interest on said amounts, and any dther economic injury to Plaintiff,

16 || according to proof;

17 3. For an aweard of punitive damages;

18 4. For prejudgment interest under Civil Code §3288 and Code of Civil Procedure

19 || §998, and any other applicable statutory or contractual basis;

20 5. For attorneys’ fees under the Governmept Code or any other contractual or

21 || statutory basis, along with statutory penalties and costs as set forih above;

22 6. For costs of suit according to statute; and

23 j-, 7. For any other relief that is just and prope.

24 ;; W

25 '41 "

26 L)

27 ﬂ 1

J—1
159 10d b Feehen
R S0 vIYe:
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" JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
Plaintiff demands trial of all issues by jury,

Date; December 15, 2007 Law Offfces of Lisa L. Maki

BLANCA HERNANDEZ

-11-

Pua (3it) S06-0440
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~I.iga L. Maki, State Bar 4
Law Offices of Lisa L. Maki LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COUR

1520 2nd Street - Penthouse °
Santa Monica, CA 90401

eueprioneno; 310-576-0400 tano; 310-576-0440 NEC 24 2007
ATIORNEY FOR veme:  Blanca Hernandez
SUPERIOR COURY OF CALIFORNIA, COUMTY OF LOS ANGELES E CLERK
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sakmnc aocresz 111 NORTH HILI, STREET )
cry ano zpcooe: LOS ANGELES, CR 90012 ARY RC\A.DEPUTY
prancNAMECENTRAL BYM

CASE NAME: HERNANDEZ V. PETERS

CIVIL CASE COVER SHEET ~__Complex Case Dasignation CASE NuNEER:
(X] Unlimited [ Limited (T counter [_] Joinder BC38 2 85(5
{Amount s Filed with first appearance by defendant | Juoce
exceads $25,000) $25, 000 or less) (Cal. Rules of Court, rule 3.402) OEPT:

ltams 1-8 below must be complated (see instructions on page 2).
1. Check one box below fo: tha case typa that best describes this case:

Auto Tort Contract Provisionally Complex Civil Litigation

] Auto (22) [_] Breach of contractAverranty {05) (Cal. Rules of Gourt, nues 3.400-3.403)
Uninsured mototist (48) [ Ruls 3.740 collections (09) %’ Antitrust/T rade regulation (03)
Other PUPD/WD (Parsonal injusy/Property Other collections Construction defect (10)
DemageMWrongh Desth) Tont % Insurance cuveraéoog()1 8) (1 Mass tort (40)

[ ] Asbestos (04) Other contract (37) [T securities ltigation (28)

[ Product tabmity (24) Real Property [ Ervironmental/Toxic tort (30)

[_] Medica) maipractice (45) ] Eminent domsin/inverse [ 1 msurance coverage claims arising from the
[T _] Other PUPOMD (29) condemnation (14) above listed provisionslly compiex case
Non-PYPD/WD (Other) Tost l—:l Wrongful eviction (33) types (41)

Buginess tor/unfair business praclice (07) [ other rea) property (26) Enforcement of Judgment

T e rghts (08) Untawiul Dotainer {71 Entorcament of judgment (20)

] Defamation (13) [ 1 commercial (31) Miscellaneous Civil Complaint

C_JFraud (16) ] Residential (32) I Rrico 27)

[ intaliectual property {19) [ orugs (38) [T other complaint (nof specified ebove) (42)
1 Protessional negligsnce {25) Judiclal Review Miscellaneous Civil Petition

[T Other nan-PYPO/WD tort {35) [ Asset forfelture (05) ) Partnership and corporate governanca (21)
Employment ] Petftion re: arbitrationaward (11) . [___| Other petition (not specified above) (43)
(] wrongrul termination (36) (] Writof mandate (02)

X other employment (15) (] Other judicial review (39)

2 Thiscase [ 115 [X]isnot complexunder rule 3.400 of the California Rules of Court. I{ the case is complex, mark the
factors requiting exceptions| judicial management:

a. [ Large number of separately represented parties d. [__] Large number of witnesses
b. [ Extensive motion practice raising difficult or novel e, [__] Coordination withrelated ections pending in one or more courts
issues that will be time-consuming to resolve in other counties, states, or countries, or in a federal court
c. {__] Substantial amount of documentary evidence f. [_] substantial postjudgment Judicial supervision
3. Remedies sought (check aff that apply): a. [X] monetary b. [__| nonmonetary; declaratory or injunctive relief c. (X1 punitive

4. Number of causes of action (specfy): 5
5. This case:',i'D is [X]lsnot aclass action sult.
8. If thers ardZany known relaled cases, file and serve a notice of related case. [Vt

Date: December 15, 2007 }
isa L. } i t 158987

4 {IYFE OR NA

7 NOTICE

* Plalntiffmgptﬂo this cover sheet with the first paper filed in the action or prdce
undeme Efobate Code, Family Ccde, or Waelfare and Instifutions Code). (Cal
N 688

« File this cover sheet in addition to any cover sheet required by local court rule.

o Ifthis case is complex under rule 3.400 et seq, of the California Rules of Court, you must serve a copy of this cover sheet on all
other parties to the action or proceeding.

& Unless this is a calisctions case under rule 3.740 or a compiex case this cover shaet wil be used far statistical purposes onl{

Fm%ﬁ%“ CIVIL CASE COVER SHEETSQ,L%IE— Col. Rulem ot Cout e 230, 3220, 3400.3.403, 3 7401

ing (except small claims cases or cages filed
les of Count, rule 3.220.) Failureto file may result
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\ somrme. HERNANDEZ V. PETERS CASE NUMBER BC382863

CIVIL CASE COVER SHEET'ADDENDUM AND STATEMENT OF LOCATION
(CERTIFICATE OF GROUNDS FOR ASSIGNMENT TO COURTHOUSE LOCATION)

li This form is raquired pursuant to LASC Local Rule 2.0 In all new civll case filings in the Los Angeles Superior Caurt. J
ltem 1. Check the types of hearing and fill in the estimated Jength of hearing expected for this case:

JURYTRIAL? [X] YES CLASSACTION? [ |YES LMTEDCASE? (] YES TME ESTIMATED FOR TRIAL 7 [ 1 nourss [x] pavs
ltem Il. Select the correct district and courthouse location (4 steps — If you checked “Limited Case®, skip to item lil, Pg. 4):
Step 1: After first completing the Civit Case Cover Sheet Form, find the main civil case cover sheet heading for your case in
the left margin below, and, to the right in Column A, the Clvil Case Cover Sheet case type you selected,

Step 2: Check gne Superlor Court type of action in Column B below which best describes the nature of this case.

Step 3: In Column C, circle the reason for the court location choice thal applles to the lype of action you have checked.
For any exception to the court location, see Los Angeles Supefior Court Local Rule 2.0.

Applicable Reasons for Choosing Courthouse Location (See Column C below}

Uther Personat iyury/Property

NON-rersonM WHUry/rroperty

i, Class Actions must be fied In the County Courthouse, Central District. 6. Looatlon of property or parmanendly pareged vehicle.
2. May be filed in Central (Other courty, or no B odily Injury/Proparty Damage). 7. Locallon where petitioner resides.
3. Locetion whers cause of actlon arose. B. Location wherein defendant/respondent Rinctions wholly.
4. Location where bodily injury, death or damage ocourrad. 9. Location where une of more of the parties reside.
5. Location where performance required or defendant resides, 100 Location of Labor Commisaloner Offica.
Step 4: Fill in the information requested on page 4 in Item 1); complete Item V. Sign the declaration.
A B C
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g Category No. (Check only one} See Step 3 Above
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& Wrongfid Death
a @ 1 A7270 itentionsi Infiction of Emotional Distress 1.2.3.
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% £ | _Sheet Category No. ‘ (Check only one) - See Step 3 Above
[
T < ’:’:’:’”g" ] A6017 Lega! Malpractice 12,3,
—_ @ gence b
s é () l:l A6050 Other Professional Malpractice (not medical or legal) 1.2, 3
£3
n' N
£ § Other (35) (] A8025 Other Non-Personal Injury/Property Damage tort 2,3. |
z3 v ———— — {
g Wra\gfu(;g)mﬂmh on [T1 A8037 Wrongiu Termination ' 1.2,3 !
2 | other Employment [®] As024 Other Empioyment Complaint Case 1,2,3
E (15) E AB109 Labor Commissioner Appeals 10.
[CT]  A8004 Breach of RenteVLease Contracl {nat Unlawfl Delainer or wrangful
Breach of Contracl/ ] eviction) 2,5
Warmanty (] A6008 Contract/Warranty Breach -Seller Pleintiff (no fraudneghgence) 2.5
(06) .
{not insurance) 1 6019 Neghigent Breach of Contract/\WWerranty (no fraud)” 1.2.5
D ABOZ8 Other Bremch of Contract\Warranty (not fraud or negligence) 1.2,5.
Collections ] A6002 Coliections Case-Sallar Piaintitf 2,5.6 ‘
2 (09) (] 48012 Other Promissory Note/Coliections Case 2.5.
=
Q
o
ins « g)ov - ] A601S Insurance Coverage (not complex) 1..2.6.,8.
i
Othes Contract (] Ae008 Contractual Fraud 1.2.3.,5. '
(30 1 A6031 Tortious interference 1.,2.,3.,5.
(] A6027 Other Contrect Dispute(not breactvinsurance/trauti/negligence) 1.,2,3,8 |
i |
Eminent :
Domalinverse ] A7300 Emmnent Domak/Condemnation Number of parosts 2
E Condemmation (14)
g “"""9'(‘;':,‘)5"”'”“ ] A6023 Wrongful Eviclion Case 2.6, :
<
-9
= AB018 Mortgsgs Foreclosure 2.8
8 | Other Real Property [ raage
® (26) ] A032 Quiet Tiie 28
r:_] AGDEQ Olher Real Property (nal eminent domain, landlord/tenant, foreclosure) 2.8
5 plaiiebeniyin [CJ A6021 Unkawlui Detainer-Commercial (not drugs or wionghul eviction) 2,6
i Uniawful Detalner -
Residentis! (32) [ 1 A€020 Unlawiul Detainer-Residential (not drugs of wrongful eviciion) 2,86.
g Unlawfl Datainer -
5 Drugs (38) [ J A6022 unawful Detainer-Drugs 2,86
§ Asset Forfeiturs (06) ] A6108 Asset Forfefure Case 2.6..
[+ 4
2 | Petiion re ArbReation (11) (] A6115 Petition to CompeVConfrm/Vacate Arbitration 2,5.
3’ L}
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Enforcement

Miscellaneous Civi

Miscellaneous Givil Petitions

Judidal Review {Cont'd.}

Provisionally Complex
Lhigstion

ot Judgment

Complaints

-

siorrnne: HERNANDEZ V. PE&;

CASE NUMBER

A ) B C
Civil Case Covar Sheet Type of Action Applicable Reasons -
Category No. (Check only ona) Ses Stap 3 Above
T} A6151 Wirk - Administrative Mandamus 2,8
Writ of Mandate [ A6152 Wit - Mendamus on Limited Court Case Mattet 2.
{02) [ 1 A6153 Wil - Other Limlted Court Case Review
her Judiclal Review
o (39) ] AB150 Other Writ / Judicia! Review 2.8
ArtirusyTrade 5
Reguiation (03 {1 Ae003 Anitrust/Trade Regulation 1.,2.8
Canstruction Dafect (10) [] A6007 Construction dafect 1.2.3
Chims Jnvolving Mass
oy 4?,? [T Ae008 Caims Involing Mass Tort 1.2.8
Securities Litigation (28) [ m6035 Securities Liigation Case 1,2.8,
Toxic Tort A8 e T i tal 22,3,
Environ 30) (] 48036 Toxc TorvEnvironmen 1.2,3,8.
Insurance Coverage :
Clalms from Gomplex (] A8014 Insurance Coverage/Subrogation (complex case only) 4.,2.5,8
Case (41) ! . ' )
—_— . —— ——  — — ———  ———— —— |
[T ] Asta1 sister State Judgment 2.9.
Enforcement [ As180 Abstract of Judgment 2.6
t
of Judgman [ ] A6107 Confession of Judgment (non-domestic relationa) 2.9.
20) [} A6140 Administrative Agency Award (not unpaid faxes) 2.8
[ ] As114 Potition/Centificate for Entry of Judgment on Unpaid Tax 2,8
] Ast12 Other Enforcement of Judgment Case 2,8.9.
[ RICO (27) [ A6033 Racketeering (RICO) Case 1,2,8
(] 26030 Declaratory Ralief Onl . 2.8
Cther Complaints tory v 2.
(Not Specified Above) [CJ A6040 injunctive Reilef Onty (not domesticharassment) 2.8
] AB011 Other Commercie) Complaint Case (non-tottinon-complex) 1,2,8.
4
“2 [TZ] AB000 Other Civil Comptaint (nan-tortinon-complex) 1.2,8
Pertnership Corporati
Gwm"fm(m)"‘ [ 8113 Parnership end Corporate Govemance Case 2,8
:QZ (T} AB121 Civil Harassment 2,3.8.
£ (] As123 workpiace Harassmert 2,3.9.
Other Retitons 1 Ae124 Erderpependent Ad
(Not Specfizd Above) Elder/Oepende ult Abuse Case 2.3.49.
) [C] A8190 Election Contest 2
6 ] AB110 Pefition for Ctmnge of Name fa,7.
i (] A6170 Petition for Relie! from Late Claim Law 2,3.4.,86
(1 A8100 Other Civil Petition 2.,9.
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LASC Approved 03-04

CIVIL CASE COVER SHEET ADDENDUM

AND STATEMENT OF LOCATION

LASC, ruie 2.0
Page 3 of 4



SHORYTITLE:

HERNANDEZ V., PETERS

CASE NUMBER

e 1li, Statement of Location: Evter the address of the accident, party’s residence ar place of business, performance, or
other circumsiance indicated in item |Il., Step 3 on Page 1, as the proper reason for filing in the court location you selected.

REASON: CHECK THE MUMBER UNDER COLUMN G WHICH APPLIES IN THIS CASE
(1. X2 CJa [a (s (e (7. (e s, 10

ADDRESS:
67 MRLIBU COLONY

crry:
MALIBU

STATE:
CA

2IP CODE:

90265

item IV, Declaration of Assignment: | declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct and thal the above-entitled matter is properly filed for assignment to tha.0§ ANGELES

SUPERIOR COURT

courthouse in the CENTRAL

(Code Clv. Proc., § 392 ef seq., and LASC Local Rule 2.0, subds. (b), () and t{)).

Dated: DECEMBER 15, 2007

A

District of the Los Angeles Superior Court

- NATURE OF ATTORNEYAFILING PARTY)
LISA

PLEASE HAVE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS COMPLETED AND READY TO BE FILED IN ORDER TO

PROPERLY COMMENCE YOUR NEW COURT CASE:

I AR VR

Original Complaint or Petition.
If filing a Complaint, a completed Summons form for issuance by the Clerk.
Civil Case Cover Sheet form CM-010.
Complete Addendum to Civil Case Cover Sheet form LACIV 108 (Rev 01/07), LASG Approved 03-04.
Payment in full of the filing fee, unless fees have been waived.
Signed order appointing the Guardian ad Litern, JC form FL-935, if the plaintiff or petitioner Is a minor

under 18 years of age, or if required by Court.

7. Additional copies of documents to be conformed by the Clerk. Copies of the cover sheet and this addendum
must be served along with the summons and complaint, or other initiating pleading in the case.
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